MEDIA RELEASE MEDIA RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 24, 2021 Contact: Homer Bennett, Temporary Maintenance Supervisor

(810) 767-4920 ext. 327

GCRC Web site: www.gcrc.org



Cross Culvert Replacement on Arlene Avenue in Flint Township

Flint, Michigan. ---

The Genesee County Road Commission will close Arlene Avenue at Nerredia Street in Flint Township on Wednesday, August 25, 2021 from 7:00 a.m. until 1:30 p.m. for cross culvert replacement. Only emergency vehicles, school buses and local traffic will be allowed through the work zone. Motorists are advised to seek an alternate route. Please contact Homer Bennett, Temporary Maintenance Supervisor, at (810) 767-4920 if you have questions.

--- ### ---

Please slow down in work zones, for your family and ours.